Rev 1.11     2011/02/23
AM4GB SERIES
DATA SHEET
佑佑華華微微電電子子股股份份有有限限公公司司    AAllpphhaa  MMiiccrrooeelleeccttrroonniiccss  CCoorrpp..
新竹市光復路二段 295 號 9 樓之 1 號  9F-1, 295, Sec. 2, Kuang Fu Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan
電話: 03-573 6660    Tel : +886-3-573 6660
傳真: 03-573 6661    Fax: +886-3-573 6661

microprocessor. There are various features including the 4-bit ALU, ROM, RAM, I/O ports, timers, interrupt,
clock generator, voice synthesizer, and direct-drive outputs, etc. Watchdog timer (WDT), low voltage reset
(LVR), and infrared ray transmitter (IR) features improve system cost and reliability. Large current outputs and
constant current outputs make the AM4G’s application diversified. Furthermore, with CMOS technology, the
HALT and STB functions can minimize power dissipation.
The RISC MCU architecture is very easy to program and control. There are 67 instructions in the AM4GBxxxx
series, and most of them are executed in only single cycle. The powerful instruction set makes users
developing easily and quickly. There is one superior voice synthesizing algorithms: VBR. It perform very high
quality voice even if the bit rate is very low, users can therefore optimize its sound quality or ROM usage easily.
The AM4GBxxxx only support the direct-drive (PWM).
2 Features
(1) Single power supply can operate from 2.2V to 5.5V at 8MHz.
(2) Program ROM can be up to 64K x 12-bit. (0000H~FFFFH)
(3) There are 6 bodies in AM4GB series:
Product Voice Duration (sec) ROM Size (12-bit)
AM4GB023A 23 48k
AM4GB031A 31 64k
AM4GB039A 39 80k
AM4GB047A 47 96k
AM4GB063A 63 128k
AM4GB079A 79 160k
(4) Data SRAM can be up to 96 x 4-bit. (10H~3FH per page, total 2 pages)
(5) There are total 6 I/O pins, PRA and PRC[3:2]. Each pin of all ports can be wake-up port when they are
configured as input or IO mode.
(6) There is a kind of clock source in the device of AM4GBxxxx: Resistor mode (RM).